
NEWSLETTER Number 39 1st October 2018 

 

School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire, SL5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

Dear Parents, Carers, 

Thank you to all our parents, staff and friends for the huge support shown during the 

MacMillan Coffee Morning last Friday.  The final sum raised for this worthy cause was 

£720.38 

A special thank you to Mrs Sarah King for her work behind the scenes organising such 

a successful event and to the parents who helped serve the vast selectin of cakes and 

bakes during the day and after school. 

The children thoroughly enjoyed choosing their treats and some very lucky staff and 

parents were served a slice of Mrs King’s famous, winning, elderflower and lemon 

sponge. 

 

Kind regards 

Lorna Anderton 

Head Teacher 
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The following children were awarded a  

certificate for being “Resourceful” 

Year 6  Frankie & Oliver 

Year 5  India & Lauren 

Year 4   Sophia F & Ozzy 

Year 3   Whole Class 

Year 2  Alex & Madiha 

Year 1  Isabella & Luke 

Reception  Scarlett & Oz 

   

Class with highest attendance 

Sparrow Class 

Housepoint Awards 
 

   

Winning House   Blue 

   

Golden Tickets 

Year 6  Toby & Sienna 

Year 5  Jo-Jo & Azure 

Year 4  Lola K & Ozzy 

Year 3  James & Isabella T 

Year 2  Harry B & Luca 

Year 1  Jessica & Oliver Q 

Reception  Daisy & Oz 

   

Golden Spoon Award 

Key Stage 1  Sparrow Class for being Reflective 

Key Stage 2  Dove Class for being Rational 

AWARDS 



NOTICES 
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Saturday  

1st December 

Thursday 4th October 

Change in menu due to Census day. 

Thursday 4th —Fish & Chips 

Friday 5th— Beef Lasagne 

Clothes Recycling  

Bag Collection 

Tuesday  

9th October 

Thank you to everyone who gave       

donations, supplied cakes                 

and all those who helped Mrs.King   

on the day. 

We raised £720.38 

Harvest Festival 

Food and toiletry donations 

gratefully received from 

now until   

Thursday 18th October 
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Important Dates  

October 

Wednesday 3rd October Year 3 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Tuesday 9th October Clothes Recycling Bag Collection 

Wednesday 10th October Year 1 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Wednesday 17th October Year 2 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Friday 19th October Harvest Festival—9.30am at St. Michaels Church 

(Food and toiletry donations will be gratefully received from 

now until Thursday 18th October) 

Friday 19th October Term ends 3.15pm 

Monday 29th October Children return to school 

Wednesday 31st October Reception Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

November 

Friday 2nd November Year 6 Cake Sale 

Wednesday 14th November Year 5 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Saturday 18th November Sunninghill Victorian Street Fayre 

Wednesday 21st November Year 6 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Friday 23rd November Non uniform day in exchange for a bag of sweets 

Sweet Tombola at Christmas fair 

Wednesday 28th November Year 4 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Friday 30th November Non uniform day in exchange for a bottle 

Bottle Tombola at Christmas Fair 

 Added as new or amended this week 
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Important Dates  

December  

Saturday 1st December School Christmas Fair / Market 

Monday 3rd December Tree Trimming—Reception & Key Stage 1  

9.20am—10.30am 

Tuesday 4th December  Tree Trimming—Key Stage 2 

9.20am—10.30am 

Wednesday 5th December School visit to watch Pantomime—Years 1 to 6 

10.30am—2.00pm 

Tuesday 11th December Christmas Play—Key Stage 1 

9.30am—11.00am 

Wednesday 12th December Nativity—Reception 

9.30am—10.30am 

Wednesday 12th December  Christmas Play—Key Stage 1 

3.45pm—5.00pm 

Tuesday 18th December Christmas Church Service, St. Michael’s Church 

9.30am -10.30am 

Wednesday 19th December Term ends 

January  

Thursday 3rd January Inset Day 

Friday 4th January Inset Day 

Monday 7th January Children return to school 

Friday 18th January Year 5 Cake Sale 

 Added as new or amended this week 


